Rotary International District 5000 Annual Conference 2024 - May 10-12, Outrigger Kauai
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DRAFT: 012924
Friday, May 10

AV load-in

House of Friendship Load-in

On-site registration OPENS

House of Friendship OPENS

AV Sound check

Welcome Reception
(Brief welcome, introductions, etc.)

House of Friendship CLOSES
On-site registration CLOSES
Welcome Reception CLOSES

Foundation/Major Donor Reception
(brief remarks by DG/DRFC/RRFC/TRF)

Foundation/Major Donor Reception CLOSES

Saturday, May 11
Registration Walk to End Polio
Walk to End Polio
On-Site Registration OPENS

House of Friendship OPENS

GENERAL SESSION | - Jasmine Room

0800-0830

0845-0900

0900-0915

0920

0930

Coffee/Tea

Opening Ceremony

Orchid Room

Orchid Room
Jasmine Room

Jasmine Room

Plumeria Room

Jasmine/Orchid Foyer

Welcome by Kauai Council Chair, Mel Ropozo (invited)

Welcome remarks by DG Mark Merriam

Welcome remarks by Rl Presidents Rep



0945 Speaker: Janet Kelley, Rotary Service as a business owner

1000 Speaker: Jack Yatsko & Kathleen Merriam-Mental Health Recovery

1030 *SHORT BREAK**

1045 Maui Fire Relief Response: 3-5 minute video of District response

1050 Speaker - Maui Fire: Ann Neizman, RC Lahaina Sunrise

1100 Maui Fire Relief Response: 2-3 minute video/pictures (plays while next speaker intro)
1105 Speaker - Maui Fire: Al Weiland, Maui AG

1115 Speaker - Maui Fire: Dave Hamil, President District Foundation

1125 Maui Fire Relief Response: video/photos of relief work

1135 “*BREAK PRIOR TO LUNCH**

1200 LUNCH Jasmine Room

GENERAL SESSION Il - Jasmine Room

1300 Speaker: Scott Wishart, Service in Rotary With a Young Family
1315 DLA Graduates Recognition

1330 District Business Meeting

1345 Club of The Year Award - Small Club

END GENERAL SESSION Il

(**D5000 Foundation Annual Meeting - NOT part of program***)

1400-1530  Community Service Projects

**Friendship House House of Friendship (ongoing)
Peace Ceremony KBR property

1630 Presidents/PE/AG Reception (1 drink ticket/person) Plumeria Room

1730 Presidents/PE/AG reception ENDS

1700 General Cocktail Reception Jasmine Room

1800 Gala Dinner Jasmine Room

1900 Keynote Speaker:

1930 Meritorious Service Award



1945
2000
2015
2015
2030

Club of the Year Award - Medium Size Club

DG Junica, Croatia (home of Rotary Exchange student Teo Vukic). (Live video)
Gala Dinner CLOSES - Live music begins

Silent Auction CLOSES

House of Friendship CLOSES

SUNDAY May 12

GENERAL SESSION Ill - Jasmine Room

0800-0815 -

0800
0830
0900

0915

0930

0945
1000
1015
1030
1045
1100
1115
1215

1230

Coffee/Tea available

House of Friendship OPENS

Celebration of Life: Arlene Estrella & Sonya Mendez Jasmine Room
**SHORT BREAK**

Speaker: Pili Valderamma - Rotary Service as a Young Professional (Pili to be
introduced by Rotary Exchange Student, Teo Vukic)

Speaker: Teo Vukic, Rotary Youth Exchange Student, Croatia: sponsored by RC
Poipu Beach, Kauai

Speaker: Ron Mabry, Retirement and Rotary Service

Speaker: Shirley Grace, Regional Rotary Foundation Coordinator, Zone 26
Speaker: Laura Mello, The Rotary Foundation, Planned Giving Officer, Zone 26
Recognition of RY23-24 Club Presidents

Club of the Year Award - Large Club

**SHORT BREAK PRIOR TO BRUNCH**

BRUNCH

Speaker: Rl Presidents Rep

DGE Ted & Presentation of Team



1315 Video/photo montage: DG Mark’s year

1330 DG Mark Closing Remarks

1345 DG Award

1400 Hawaii Aloha

1400 House of Friendship CLOSES & BREAKDOWN
DC24 CLOSES

1430 DC24 Planning Committee de-brief along with DC25 committee



