Rotary International District 5000 Annual Conference 2024 - May 10-12, Outrigger Kauai Beach Resort

DRAFT: 012924

Friday, May 10

	Triady, may 10	
0900	AV load-in	
1000	House of Friendship Load-in	Orchid Room
1200	On-site registration OPENS	
1200	House of Friendship OPENS	Orchid Room
1500	AV Sound check	Jasmine Room
1730	Welcome Reception (Brief welcome, introductions, etc.)	Jasmine Room
1745	House of Friendship CLOSES	
1815	On-site registration CLOSES	
1930	Welcome Reception CLOSES	
1930	Foundation/Major Donor Reception (brief remarks by DG/DRFC/RRFC/TRF)	Plumeria Room
2030	Foundation/Major Donor Reception CLOSES	
	Saturday, May 11	
	Gaturday, May 11	
0615	Registration Walk to End Polio	Jasmine/Orchid Foyer
0700	Walk to End Polio	
0730	On-Site Registration OPENS	
0730	House of Friendship OPENS	
GENERAL SESSION I - Jasmine Room		
0800-0830	Coffee/Tea	
0845-0900	Opening Ceremony	
0900-0915	Welcome by Kauai Council Chair, Mel Ropozo (invited)	
	welcome by Kauai Council Chair, wel Ropozo (inv	ited)
0920	Welcome remarks by DG Mark Merriam	neuj

0945	Speaker: Janet Kelley, Rotary Service as a busines	ss owner
1000	Speaker: Jack Yatsko & Kathleen Merriam-Mental	Health Recovery
1030	**SHORT BREAK**	
1045	Maui Fire Relief Response: 3-5 minute video of Dis	trict response
1050	Speaker - Maui Fire: Ann Neizman, RC Lahaina Su	unrise
1100	Maui Fire Relief Response: 2-3 minute video/pictur	res (plays while next speaker intro)
1105	Speaker - Maui Fire: Al Weiland, Maui AG	
1115	Speaker - Maui Fire: Dave Hamil, President Distric	t Foundation
1125	Maui Fire Relief Response: video/photos of relief w	vork
1135	**BREAK PRIOR TO LUNCH**	
1200	LUNCH	Jasmine Room

GENERAL SESSION II - Jasmine Room

1300	Speaker: Scott Wishart, Service in Rotary With a Young Family
1315	DLA Graduates Recognition
1330	District Business Meeting
1345	Club of The Year Award - Small Club

END GENERAL SESSION II

(***D5000 Foundation Annual Meeting - NOT part of program***)

Community Service Projects **Friendship House Peace Ceremony	House of Friendship (ongoing) KBR property
Presidents/PE/AG Reception (1 drink ticket/person) Plumeria Room	
Presidents/PE/AG reception ENDS	
General Cocktail Reception	Jasmine Room
Gala Dinner	Jasmine Room
Keynote Speaker:	
Meritorious Service Award	
	**Friendship House Peace Ceremony Presidents/PE/AG Reception (1 drink ticket Presidents/PE/AG reception ENDS General Cocktail Reception Gala Dinner Keynote Speaker:

1945	Club of the Year Award - Medium Size Club
2000	DG Junica, Croatia (home of Rotary Exchange student Teo Vukic). (Live video)
2015	Gala Dinner CLOSES - Live music begins
2015	Silent Auction CLOSES
2030	House of Friendship CLOSES

SUNDAY May 12

GENERAL SESSION III - Jasmine Room

0800-0815 -	Coffee/Tea available
0800	House of Friendship OPENS
0830	Celebration of Life: Arlene Estrella & Sonya Mendez Jasmine Room
0900	**SHORT BREAK**
0915	Speaker: Pili Valderamma - Rotary Service as a Young Professional (Pili to be introduced by Rotary Exchange Student, Teo Vukic)
0930	Speaker : Teo Vukic, Rotary Youth Exchange Student, Croatia: sponsored by RC Poipu Beach, Kauai
0945	Speaker: Ron Mabry, Retirement and Rotary Service
1000	Speaker: Shirley Grace, Regional Rotary Foundation Coordinator, Zone 26
1015	Speaker: Laura Mello, The Rotary Foundation, Planned Giving Officer, Zone 26
1030	Recognition of RY23-24 Club Presidents
1045	Club of the Year Award - Large Club
1100	**SHORT BREAK PRIOR TO BRUNCH**
1115	BRUNCH
1215	Speaker: RI Presidents Rep
1230	DGE Ted & Presentation of Team

1315	Video/photo montage: DG Mark's year
1330	DG Mark Closing Remarks
1345	DG Award
1400	Hawaii Aloha
1400	House of Friendship CLOSES & BREAKDOWN

DC24 CLOSES

1430 DC24 Planning Committee de-brief along with DC25 committee